# M1700000 405

(Re	equestor's Name)					
(Address)						
(Ac	idress)					
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)				
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						

Office Use Only



300295005403

02/13/17--01012--002 \*\*125.00

FEB 13 PK & II

M. MILLIGAN FEB 17 2017

### **COVER LETTER**

	•	CO	V 2212 2221 2 2214			
	ration Section on of Corporatio	ns				
SUBJECT:	upiter Waterfal	l Management, LLC				
		Name of	Limited Liability	Company		
The enclosed "A Existence, and o	Application by Fo check are submitt	reign Limited Liability Com ed to register the above refer	pany for Authoriz enced foreign lim	ation to Tra	ansact Business in Florida," Certificate of y company to transact business in Florid	of la
Please return al	correspondence	concerning this matter to the	following:			
	Rajendra N	igam				
		N	ame of Person			
		F	irm/Company			
	173 Sebago	Lake Dr.				
			Address			
	Sewickley,	PA 15143				
		City/S	tate and Zip Code	;		
	diamondrk@					
		E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annua	l report not	ification)	
For further infor	mation concernir	ng this matter, please call:				
Mika	Hillery at Lega	ally Mine	at (800	375-2	453	
<del></del>	<del> </del>	of Contact Person	Area Code	—/ <del></del>	time Telephone Number	
Divisio Registr P.O. Bo	ing ADDRESS: n of Corporations ation Section ox 6327 assee, FL 32314			Division Registrati Clifton B 2661 Exe	CADDRESS: of Corporations ion Section uilding ocutive Center Circle ee, FL 32301	
	eck for the follow 5.00 Filing Fee	ring amount:  \$\square\$ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$155.00 Filin Certified Copy		☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy	

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limite Lubrility Company," "L.L.C." or "LLC.")  2. Alaska (furisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)  4. (Dute first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability)  5. 1231 W. Northern Lights Blvd. #911  Anchorage, AK 99503  (Street Address of Principal Office)  1. 73 Sebago Lake Dr.  Sewickley, PA 15143  (Mailing Address)  7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)  Name: Jack Richards  Office Address:  9244 Aviano Dr. #202  Fort Myers  (City)  (City)  Registered agent's acceptance:  Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the processing and in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further to complywith the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar is accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.  ((Registered agent's signature))  8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:  Rajendra Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  Sunita Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  Sunita Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  Sunita Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, Pa 15143  This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	(Name of Fore	ign Limited Liability Company; must in	nclude "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.,"	or "LLC.")
(FEI number, if applicable)  (FEI number, if applicable)  (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability)  5. 1231 W. Northern Lights Blvd. #911  Anchorage, AK 99503  (Street Address of Principal Office)  6. 173 Sebago Lake Dr.  Sewickley, PA 15143  (Mailing Address)  7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)  Name: Jack Richards  Office Address: 9244 Aviano Dr. #202  Fort Myers  (City)  (City)  (City)  (City)  (City)  Registered agent's acceptance:  Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the president in this application, thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further to complywith the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.  ((Registered agent's signature))  8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:  Rajendra Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  Sunita Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  Sunita Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  Sunita registered agent is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under of the translator must be submitted)  This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information			f transacting business in Florida. The alternate r	name must include "Limited
(FEI number, if applicable)  (FEI number, if applicable)  (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability)  5. 1231 W. Northern Lights Blvd. #911  Anchorage, AK 99503  (Street Address of Principal Office)  6. 173 Sebago Lake Dr.  Sewickley, PA 15143  (Mailing Address)  7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)  Name: Jack Richards  Office Address: 9244 Aviano Dr. #202  Fort Myers  (City)  (City)  (City)  (City)  (City)  Registered agent's acceptance:  Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the president in this application, thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further to complywith the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.  ((Registered agent's signature))  8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:  Rajendra Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  Sunita Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  Sunita Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  Sunita registered agent is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under of the translator must be submitted)  This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information	2. Alaska		3	
(City)  Registered agent's acceptance:  Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the problem the provisions of all statutes relative to the profine and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.  (Registered agent signature)  8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:  Rajendra Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  Other translator must be submitted)  (Signature of an authorized person)  This document is executed in accordance with section 605,0203 (I) (b), Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information	(Jurisdiction under the law	of which foreign limited liability	(FEI number, if applicab	
Sewickley, PA 15143  (Mailing Address)  7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)  Name: Jack Richards  Office Address: 9244 Aviano Dr. #202  Fort Myers  (City)  (City)  (City)  (City)  (City)  Registered agent's acceptance:  Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the processing acceptance of this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further to complywith the provisions of all statutes relative to the profer and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar is accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.  ((Registered agent's signature))  8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:  Rajendra Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  Sunita Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under of the translator must be submitted)  (Signature of an authorized person)  This document is executed in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information	4	(Date first transacted business i	in Florida, if prior to registration.)	- B
Anchorage, AK 99503  (Street Address of Principal Office)  6. 173 Sebago Lake Dr.  Sewickley, PA 15143  (Mailing Address)  7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)  Name: Jack Richards  Office Address: 9244 Aviano Dr. #202  Fort Myers  (City)  Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the processing this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further to complywith the provisions of all statutes relative to the profer and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar is accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.  ((Registered agent's signature))  8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:  Rajendra Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  Sunita Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under of the translator must be submitted)  (Signature of an authorized person)  This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information	5, 1231 W. Northern L	•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
(Street Address of Principal Office)  Sewickley, PA 15143  (Mailing Address)  7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)  Name: Jack Richards  Office Address: 9244 Aviano Dr. #202  Fort Myers	-			
Sewickley, PA 15143  (Mailing Address)  7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)  Name: Jack Richards  Office Address: 9244 Aviano Dr. #202  Fort Myers , Florida 33913 (Zip code)  Registered agent's acceptance:  Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the p designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further to complywith the provisions of all statutes relative to the profer and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar vaccept the obligations of my position as registered agent.  ((Registered agent's signature))  8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:  Rajendra Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  Sunita Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under of the translator must be submitted)  (Signature of an authorized person)  This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (D), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information		(Street Address of Prin	•	The same of the sa
(Registered agent's signature)  8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:  Rajendra Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under of the translator must be submitted)  This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information				
Name: Jack Richards  Office Address: 9244 Aviano Dr. #202  Fort Myers , Florida 33913  (City) (Zip code)  Registered agent's acceptance:  Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the p designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further to complywith the provisions of all statutes relative to the profer and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar vaccept the obligations of my position as registered agent.  ((Registered agent's signature))  8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:  Rajendra Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  Sunita Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under of the translator must be submitted)  (Signature of an authorized person)  This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information	Sewickley, FA 1314		iress)	
Office Address:    9244 Aviano Dr. #202	7. Name and street address	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O.	Box NOT acceptable)	
Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the p designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further to complywith the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar vaccept the obligations of my position as registered agent.  ((Registered agent's signature))  8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are: Rajendra Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  Sunita Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under of the translator must be submitted)  (Signature of an authorized person)  This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information	Name:	Jack Richards	·	
Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the p designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further to complywith the provisions of all statutes relative to the profer and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar vaccept the obligations of my position as registered agent.  ((Registered agent's signature))  8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are: Rajendra Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  Sunita Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under of the translator must be submitted)  (Signature of an authorized person)  This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information	Office Address:	9244 Aviano Dr. #202		
Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the p designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further to complywith the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar vaccept the obligations of my position as registered agent.  ((Registered agent's signature))  8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are: Rajendra Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  Sunita Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under of the translator must be submitted)  (Signature of an authorized person)  This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information			, Florida 33913	<u> </u>
8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:  Rajendra Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  Sunita Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under of the translator must be submitted)  (Signature of an authorized person)  This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information	Having been named as req designated in this applicat to complywith the provision	gistered agent and to accept service tion, I hereby accept the appointme ons of all statutes relative to the pro	ent as registered agent and agree to act in	this capacity. I further agree
Rajendra Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  Sunita Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under of the translator must be submitted)  (Signature of an authorized person)  This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information		((Registered	d agent's signature))	
Sunita Nigam, Member, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewickley, PA 15143  9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under of the translator must be submitted)  (Signature of an authorized person)  This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information	8. The name, title or capa	city and address of the person(s) wh	ho has/have authority to manage is/are:	
9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under of the translator must be submitted)  (Signature of an authorized person)  This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information	Rajendra Nigam, Mem	nber, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Se	wickley, PA 15143	
jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under of the translator must be submitted)  (Signature of an authorized person)  This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information	Sunita Nigam, Membe	r, 173 Sebago Lake Dr., Sewic	kley, PA 15143	
jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under of the translator must be submitted)  (Signature of an authorized person)  This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information				
This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information	jurisdiction under the law	of which it is organized. (If the certification)	ificate is in a foreign language, a translation	
	This document is executed	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		any false information
Rajendra Nigam		the Department of State constitutes		

Typed or printed name of signee

Alaska Entity #10044984

## State of Alaska Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing

## **Certificate of Compliance**

The undersigned, as Commissioner of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development of the State of Alaska, and custodian of corporation records for said state, hereby issues a Certificate of Compliance for:

#### Jupiter Waterfall Management, LLC

This entity was formed on November 16, 2016 and is in good standing. This entity has filed all biennial reports and fees due at this time.

No information is available in this office on the financial condition, business activity or practices of this corporation.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute the certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of Alaska effective **January 31, 2017**.

Ch Halix

Chris Hladick Commissioner